QUS 3203 Construction Contract Administration

	Hours Per Week
	Hours per Semester
	Weighted Total Mark
	Weighted Exam Mark
	Weighted Continuous Assessment
	Credit Units

	LH
	PH
	TH
	CH
	WTM
	WEM
	WCM
	CU

	4
	0
	4
	45
	100
	60
	40
	4


Rationale/Course Description

The construction projects are implemented on the basis of contracts. There are a number of participants involved on a construction project with different roles and responsibilities. This course covers aspects of construction contract administration and the application of relevant laws to construction projects. It includes aspects of professional conduct and ethics, contract procurement and conditions of contract.

Objectives/Aims

· To understand the roles and obligations of participants in construction projects

· To create an understanding of the professional and moral responsibilities in construction

· To provide knowledge of construction contracts administration

· To understand the contractual relations between parties involved in construction projects

